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Key Dates February 2025 

Be Brave     Unleash Excellence       Demonstrate Creativity       Show/Radiate Enthusiasm 

 

 

 

Day and Date Event Comments/Information 

Monday 3rd February St Benedict’s Numeracy Visit – P7 In School 

Tuesday 4Th February Credit Union In School 

Wednesday 5th February Skoobmobile Visit P2/1 In School 

Friday 7th February First Friday Mass 9.30am St Fillan’s Church 

Friday 7th February Jazz Workshop – P7 In School 

Monday 10th February St Benedict’s Numeracy Visit – P7 In school 

Tuesday 11Th February Credit Union In School 

Wednesday 12th February Skoobmobile Visit P5/4 In School 

Wednesday 12th February Young Leaders of Learning to St 

Anne’s Primary 

St Anne’s PS 

Friday 14th February School closed to pupils Inservice Day 

Monday 17th February School Closed School Holiday 

Tuesday 18th February School Closed School Holiday 

Wednesday 19th February School open  

Thursday 20th February Strathgryffe Tennis Festival P4 Strathgryffe Tennis Club 

Monday 24th February Stem Workshop P6 West College Paisley 

Monday 24th February St Benedict’s Numeracy Visit – P7 In school 

Tuesday 25Th February Credit Union In School 

Wednesday 26th February Skoobmobile Visit P3/2 In School 

Friday 28th February Jazz Workshop – P7 In School 
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